Y
T ]

et S -3
; zi
tat

2 B
gL o
Florida Department of § -~
Division of Corporations e @
Public Access System ¥ L
Katherine Harris, Secretary of State o

o Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print tlus bage and use it as a cover sheet, 'I‘ype the fax audit number (shown
below) om the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

Hon =
(((F01000018175 9))) S
= =
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing o
_ 50 will generate another cover shcct Fl—
— . = )
o
Tor 555; o
Division of Corporaticns Om ™
Fax Number : {(B50)522-4003 > o2
From:

Account Name

: EMITH HULSEY & RBUSEY
Account Number : 075030000653
Phone

: {904)359-7000
Fax FHumber : (904)358-7712

ALY

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AMENDMENT

PAVILION ASSOCIATES, LTD.

Certificate of Status
Certified Copy 0
Page Count

s

04|
IEshmated Charge

Elactronis; illng;Meny,

- Corperaka Flling i R&h!i&és.qeﬁé-b*ﬂg

T3

QAL

M

gad



010000181759

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF PAVILION ASSOCIATES, LTD.

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENYT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF PAVILION
ASSOCIATES, LTD. (this “Fourth Amendment™), is entered into as of January 10, 2001
among THE PAVILION DEVELOPER, INC., a Florida corporation and the managing
general partner of Pavilion Associates, Ltd. (the “Managing General Pariper”), PAL
PROPERTIES, INC.,, a Florida corporation and the associate general partrer of Pavilion
Associates, Ttd. (the “Associate General Partner”), and SOUTHERN BAPTIST
HOSPITAL OF FLORIDA, INC., a Florida not for profit corporation (the “Substituied
Limited Partner”),

Preliminary Statement. Pavilion Associates, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership {the
“Partnership”), was created pursuant to a Certificate and Agreement of Limited Parinership
dated July 26, 1984, as amended and restated on September 21, 1984, and further amnended as
of November 30, 1984, December 26, 1984 apd November 4, 1985 (the “Partmership
Agreement”). On September 30, 2000, the Substituted Limited Partoer acquired from
Consolidated Health Services, Inc., a Florida corporation, 16 of the Partnership’s issued and
outstanding limited parmership units. Thereafter, effective as of November 8, 2000, the
Partoership redeemed from its other limited partners all 54 of the Partnership’s remaining
issued and outstanding limited partnership units. Consequently, the Partnership currently has
16 outstanding limited partnership units, all of which are owned by the Substituted Limited
Partner. The Partunership Agreement provides that (i) the Managing General Partner may
admit substituted limited partners into the Partnership and (ii) the Partnership Agreement
should be amended to reflect any such substitution. Furthermore, the parties hereto desire to
delste certain provisions of the Partnership Agreement to more accurately reflect their
understanding with respect to the operation of the Partnership’s business.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Incorporation of Preliminary Statement; Definitions. The Preliminary
Statement is true and correct and is incorporated herein by this reference. Capitalized terms
used herein without definition shall have the same xeanings herein as are assigned to them in
the Partnership Agreement.

2. Admission of Substituted Limited Partner. The Managing General Partner
and the Associate General Partner hereby admit the Substituted Limited Partaer as a limited
partner of the Partnership. The Substjtuted Limited Partner hereby (i) acknowledges that it
has thoroughly reviewed the Partnership Agreement and (i) agrees to be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms, provisions and conditions of the Partnership Agreement.

o~
Ew
=

HO01000018175 9 ' ;:?

1Ny

-
»

[ ]
L
(2]
=
o
Lo ]
3

“.
[y "]"j'

3

2 16

Wi

b § " .

>
<
>

2
—

=
t

43714



HO1000018175 9

3. Identification of Limited Partners. Exhibit A hereto, which is incorporated
herein by this reference, identifies all of the current limited partners of the Partnexship and

sets forth the number of limited partnership units owned thereby.

Lease Policies, The parties hersto acknowledge that the Partnership hes not

4,
conducted its business in accordance with the provisions of Section 6.05 of the Partnership
Agreement and desire to delete Section 6.05 from the Partnership Agreement. Accordingly,
Section 6,05 of the Partnership Agreement is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to

read as follows:
“6.05 Inteptionally Omitted.”

5, Reaffirmation of Obligations. Each party hereto hereby restates and
reaffirms all of its representations, warranties, covenants, agreements and obligations

contained in the Partnership Agreement,

6. No Additional Amendmenis. Except as specifically set forth in this Fourth
Armendment, there are no other amendments or modifications of the Partnership Agreement.

Applicable Law, This Agreement shall be governed by and copstrued in

7-!
acvordance with the interpal laws of the State of Flotida; provided that, the conflict of law
prineiples of the State of Florida shall not apply to the extent that they would operate to apply

the laws of another jurisdiction.

Fremainder of page intentionally left blank]

HO1000Q18175 9
2

SRS KN E

v <
gj&é?ld=£3§SSVl{V71V1

[€:€ Wd 91 ¢34 0

a4



HO01000018175 %

EXHIBIT A
List of Limited Pariners

Limited Partner

Southemn Baptist Hospital of Florida, Ine.

Total

00322214.1

Number of Units

16

16

ENE



3222101

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Fourth Amendment has been executed and deliv

HO1000018175 9

as of the date first above written.

—i <
B 5
=, o
TF -
25 @
[ )
THE PAVILION DEVELOFPER, INC,, i1t ,f"i ';
its capacity as Managing General Partoer of rc',&_’,_, -
Pavilion Associates, Ltd. =z L
=k
>
By: f’7</
Name; 3A. Hugh Greene
Tts: Pregident :

PAL PROPERTIES, INC., it its capacity
as Associate General Partner of Pavilion
Associates, Ltd,

Bymwn"’
N

Neme, .g.s.ﬁgﬂc_ni

SOUTHERN BAPTIST HOSPITAL OF
FLORIDA, INC,, in its capacity as the sole
limited partner of Pavilion Associates, Lid.

By MZZCM—'
;Tsa.me:

A.'ﬁﬁah Greane
President & CEO




